GT -095



01 - Crankshaft Case Assy

Nr. GSP Part Nr. Description Quantity Price $
1 MT63001001 Left Crankcase 1
2 MT63001002 Right Crankcase 1
3 MT63001003 Set Pin 2
4 MT63001004 Crankcase Bearing 2
5 MT63001005 Qil Seal Crankshaft 2
6 MT63001006 Regulating Sway Bar Qil Seal 1
7 - Bolt (M6 x 55mm) 2
8 - Bolt (M6 x 50mm) 4
9 - Pan Screw (M6 x 40mm) 1
10 MT63001012 Double Head Bolt (M6 x 113mm) 2
11 MT63001013 Rubber Feet 2




02 - Cylinder Body

Nr. GSP Part Nr. Description Quantity Price $
1 MT63002001 Gasket Cylinder Body 1

2 MT63002002 Cylinder Body 1

3 MT63002003 Gasket Cylinder Head 1

4 MT63002004 Cylinder Head 1

5 - Bolt (M6 x 15mm) 1

6 - Bolt (M6 x 100mm) 2

7 MT63002007 Spark Plug 2




03 - Crankshaft & Piston

Nr. GSP Part Nr.

Description Quantity Price $
1 MT63003001 Crankshaft Complete 1
2 MT63003002 Piston 1
3 MT63003003 Piston Rings 2
5 MT63003005 Needle Bearing 1 1
6 MT63003006 Piston Pin 1
7 MT63003007 Piston Cir-Clip 2




04 - Control System

» 4 4
/ “*r;'. ﬁé@
;]
s e
T
~ 8
i L 1
o = -12
& _ry -
=
15 13
y D
Nr. GSP Part Nr. Description Quantity Price $
1 MT63004001 Speed Adjusting Lever 1
2 - Nut 1
3 MT63004003 Speed Governing Spring 1
4 MT63004004 Locating Sheet 1
5 MT63004005 Spring Adjusting 1
6 - Bolt (M x mm) 1
7 MT63004007 Speed Regulating Fork 1
8 - Washer 2
9 - Nut 2
10 - Bolt (M x mm) 2
11 MT63004011 Slip Ring 1
12 MT63004012 Stand 1
13 MT63004013 Governor Weight 1
14 - Bolt (M x mm) 1
15 - Bolt (M x mm) 1
16 MT63004016 Speed Governor Plate 1
17 MT63004017 Spring Pilot Adjusting 1
18 MT63004018 Pilot Adjusting 1
19 MT63004019 1
20 MT63004020 Cir-clipe 5 1
21 MT63004021 Cir-clip @ 47 1




05 - Carburetor

GSP Part Nr. Description Quantity Price $
1 - Pan Screw (M6 x 20mm) 4
2 MT63005002 Bolt (M6 x 70mm) 2
3 MT63005003 Gasket Carburetor 1
4 MT63005004 Carburetor Assy. 1
5 MT63005005 Gasket Air Cleaner 1
6 MT63005006 Inlet Pipe 1
7 MT63005007 Pipe Clamp 1




06 - Air Inlet Valve

Nr. GSP Part Nr. Description Quantity Price $
1 - Bolt (M6 x 12mm) 4

2 MT63006002 Air Inlet Valve Mouth 1

3 MT63006003 Gasket air inlet valve 1

4 MT63006004 Valve leaf 1

5 MT63006005 Limit Protection Sheet 1

6 - Washer g 3 2

7 - Spring Washer g 3 2

8 - Screw (M3 x 10mm) 2

9 MT63006009 Air Inlet Valve Complete 1




07 - Ignition System

2

Nr. GSP Part Nr. Description Quantity Price $
1 MT63007001 Bolt (M10 x 1mm) 1

2 - Washer 10 1

3 MT63007003 Flywheel 1

4 - Pan Bolt (M6 x 18mm) 2

5 MT63007005 Magneto 1

6 MT63007006 Clip 1

7 MT63007007 Ignition Coll 1

8 - Pan Bolt (M6 x 18mm) 1




08 - Starter Assy

Nr. GSP Part Nr. Description Quantity Price $
1 - Bolt (M6 x 12mm) 1
2 MT63008002 Drive Plate 1
3 MT63008003 Bearing Plate 1
4 MT63008004 Clip Spring 1
5 MT63008005 Starter Pulley 1
6 MT63008006 Spring Recoil Starter 2
7 MT63008007 Knob Recoil Starter 2
8 MT63008008 Rope 2
9 - Bolt (M6 x 12mm) 4
10 MT63008010 Case Starter 1
11 MT63008011 Starter Assy. Complete 1




09 - Generator Assy

Nr. GSP Part Nr. Description Quantity Price $
1 GT63009001 Stator Assy. 1

2 GT63009002 Rotor Comp 1

3 GT63009003 Generator Bearing 1

4 - Plain Washer 8 1

5 GT63009005 Bolt (M8 x 165mm) 1

6 GT63009006 Generator Stay 1

7 - Bolt (M6 x 80mm) 3

8 GT63009008 Insulating Tube 1

9 MT63001013 Rubber Feet 2




10 - Fuel Tank

Nr. GSP Part Nr. Description Quantity Price $
1 - Screw (M6 x 25mm) 2

2 GT63010002 Handle 1

3 GT63010003 Handle Gasket 2

4 GT63010004 Fuel Filler Cup With Packing 1

5 GT63010005 Fuel Filler Filter 1

6 - Screw (M6 x 12mm) 4

7 GT63010007 Fuel Switch Complete 1

8 GT63010008 Pipe Clamp 1

9 GT63010009 Fuel Tank 1




11 - Muffler & Air Shroud

Nr. GSP Part Nr. Description Quantity Price $
1 MT63011001 Muffler Protector 1

2 MT63011002 Muffler Gasket 1 1

3 MT63011003 Muffler Gasket 2 1

4 MT63011004 Connecting Pipe 1

5 - Bolt (M x mm) 2

6 - Bolt (M x mm) 2

7 MT63011007 Muffler Assy. 1

8 MT63011008 Air Shroud 1

9 Bolt (M x mm) 2




12 - Control Panel Assy. 1

11
10 : )
3 |
[
9

Nr. GSP Part Nr. Description Quantity Price $
1 GT63012001 Control Panel Assy. 1
2 GT63012002 Connecting Block 1
3 - Nut 2
4 GT63012004 Air Cleaner 1
5 - Screw (M6 x 12mm) 2
6 GT63012006 Element 1 1
7 - Pan Screw (M4 x 10mm) 1
8 GT63012008 Gasket Air Cleaner 1 1
9 - Screw (ST4 x 18) 2
10 GT63012010 Ignition Control 1
11 GT63012011 Capacitor 13.5 1
1

12 GT63012012 Rectifier




13 - Control Panel Assy. 2

A

)

o = Nl | : P
il I - / \\ELEF ‘“h:bﬁi,'!l | ~ - -.u‘-' 5
v I | i L e
X @k** / / \R«HJ!‘ - ~J
R .-'Ir -"'I fll XI K"\J |
11 10 9 48 i B

Nr. GSP Part Nr. Description Quantity Price $
1 GT63013001 Control Panel Assy. 2 1

2 GT63013002 Control Panel Plate 1

3 - Screw Tapping (ST3.5 x 13mm) 2

4 - Screw Tapping (ST4.2 x 13mm) 1

5 GT63013011 Capacitor 13.5 2

6 GT63013006 Circuit Breaker Comp. 5 A 1

7 GT63013007 Pilot Light 1

8 GT63013008 Engine Switch 1

9 GT63013009 Control Panel 2 2

10 GT63013010 AC Socket 1

11 GT63013011 DC Socket 1

12 GT63013012 Screw Tapping (ST3.5 x 13mm) 1

13 GT63013013 Circuit Breaker Comp. 15 A 1

14 GT63005004 Carburetor Assy. 1

15 GT63005005 Gasket Air Cleaner 1

16 GT63012002 Connecting Block 1

17 - Nut 2

18 GT63013018 Gasket Air Cleaner 2 1

19 - Bolt Flange (M5 x 16 mm) 4

20 GT63013020 Air Filter Cover 1

21 GT63013021 Element 2 1




Price $

Quantity

Description
Bolt Flange (M6 x 25 mm)

GSP Part Nr.

Nr.
22




